Notice of Award

		Date:
Project: Rosman H	High School Baseball Field Improvements	
Owner: Transylvania County Schools		Owner's Contract No.:
Contract: Rosman High School Baseball Field Improvements		Engineer's Project No.: 21.00179
Bidder:	Austin Construction Company	
Bidder's Address:	Post Office Box 976	
	Horse Shoe, North Carolina 28742	

You are notified that your Bid dated <u>October 26, 2022</u>, for the above Contract has been considered. You are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for <u>Rosman High School Baseball Field Improvements</u>.

The Contract Price of your Contract is <u>Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars</u> (\$297,408.00) based on the bid included in the Contract Documents.

Three (3) copies of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within ten (10) days of the date you receive this Notice of Award.

- 1. Deliver to the Owner [Three (3)] fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents.
- 2. Deliver with the executed Contract Documents the Contract security [Bonds] and other documents as specified.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Contract Documents.

	Transylvania County Schools	
	Owner	
	By:	
	Authorized Signature	
	Title	
ACCEPTED		
Austin Construction Company	<u></u>	
Contractor		
Ву:		
Authorized Signature		
Title		